Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P827960
Luminaire Tested: OHBL-12SE-MFL-UNV-L935-CD-UPL18

Issue Date: 5/3/2024
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P827960

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P826151 AND G3-2310-221-8
INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHBL-12SE-MFL-UNV-L935-CD-UPL18

N/A

11286.6 lumens

N/A

137.1 lumens/watt

1.21/1.29/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.78' x L: 0.88' x H: 0.17")
Semi-Direct

82.3
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NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P827960
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-12SE-MFL-UNV-L935-CD-UPL18

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827960
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-12SE-MFL-UNV-L935-CD-UPL18

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RCR
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10°
15°
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25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
115 115 115 115 111 111 111 111
105 100 95 91 100 9 92 88
95 87 80 74 91 83 77 72
87 76 68 62 83 73 66 60
79 67 59 52 76 65 57 51
73 60 51 45 70 58 50 44
67 54 45 39 64 52 44 38
62 49 40 34 59 47 39 34
58 45 36 30 55 43 35 30
54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27
51 38 30 25 48 36 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
10647 10647 10647
10446 10484 10624
10243 10330 10613
10000 10159 10585
9722 9964 10524
9395 9736 10463
8995 9493 10405
8538 9237 10366
8018 8949 10333
7432 8639 10282
6806 8320 10214
6075 7941 10057
5334 7502 9660
4544 6958 8946
3711 6286 8182
2878 5510 7781
1925 4840 8150
960 4585 10219
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P827960
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-12SE-MFL-UNV-L935-CD-UPL18

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 310.1 2.7 0° 3273 3273 3273 3273 3273

10°-20° 889.7 7.9 5° 3252 3261 3257 3270 3266 309
20°-30° 1345.5 11.9 15° 3121 3136 3150 3177 3180 880
30°-40° 1615.3 14.3 25° 2850 2881 2922 2968 2975 1311
40°-50° 1668.3 14.8 35° 2437 2494 2596 2674 2690 1523
50°-60° 1501.0 13.3 45° 1923 2020 2189 2308 2333 1485
60°-70° 1130.7 10.0 55° 1362 1503 1732 1862 1885 1222
70°-80° 682.7 6.0 65° 831 1001 1226 1286 1272 826
80°-90° 337.6 3.0 75° 392 562 710 728 721 418
90°-100° 283.2 2.5 85° 82 216 356 404 412 94
100°-110° 575.7 5.1 90° 3 105 232 294 308 8
110°-120° 472.8 4.2 95° 36 125 260 333 360 103
120°-130° 231.1 2.0 105° 623 644 610 483 459 591
130°-140° 116.1 1.0 115° 434 451 486 500 502 438
140°-150° 66.1 0.6 125° 215 227 257 271 271 202
150°-160° 37.1 0.3 135° 129 133 147 160 164 102
160°-170° 17.9 0.2 145° 98 99 102 109 112 62
170°-180° 5.5 0.0 155° 80 82 82 82 83 36
0°-30° 2545.3 22.6 165° 62 62 62 63 63 18
0°-40° 4160.6 36.9 175° 56 56 57 57 57 5
0°-60° 7329.8 64.9 180° 56 56 56 56 56

0°-90° 9480.9 84.0

90°-120° 1331.8 11.8

90°-150° 1745.2 15.5

90°-180° 1806.0 16.0

0°-180° 11286.6 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P827960
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-12SE-MFL-UNV-L935-CD-UPL18

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 32728 32728 32728 32728 3272.8
2.5°| 3263.2 3271.2 32664 3276.8 3276.0
5°( 3252.0 3260.8 3256.8 3269.6 3265.6
7.5°1 3232.8 32424 32416 3256.0 3254.4
10°| 3204.8 3215.2 32183 32376 3237.6
12.5°| 3166.2 3179.9 31879 3211.2 3211.9
15°| 3120.7 3135.8 31503 3176.7 3179.9
17.5°| 3065.3 3084.6 3104.6 3135.1 3139.1
20°( 3002.9 30245 30518 3083.8 3088.6
22.5° 2930.8 2956.4 2991.7 3029.3 3034.9
25°( 2849.9 2881.2 2922.0 2967.7 2974.8
27.5° 2757.8 2793.8 2849.1 2900.3 2906.8
30° 2657.7 2700.1 2769.0 2829.9 2840.3
32.5°] 25519 2600.8 2685.7 2753.8 2768.2
35°( 2436.6 24935 2596.0 2674.5 2690.5
37.5°1 23228 23853 25015 2591.2 2610.4
40°] 2189.9 2267.6 2400.6 2499.8 2523.1
42.5° 2064.9 2149.0 2299.7 2407.8 2430.2
45°1  1923.2 2020.1 2189.1 2308.4 2333.2
47.5°| 1790.2 1895.2 2082.6 2205.9 2231.6
50° 1650.0 1765.3 1968.8 2097.8 2124.2
52.5°( 1509.8 1634.0 1851.1 1984.8 2009.7
55° 1362.5 1503.4 1731.8 1862.2 1884.8
57.5° 12255 13745 1609.2 1733.3 1746.9
60°( 1090.2 1244.8 1484.2 1593.2 1598.0
62.5° 958.0 1120.6 1356.1 14426 1436.2
65° 8314 1001.2 12255 12864 1272.0
67.5° 709.7 885.1 1091.8 1131.0 1111.8
70° 594.3 772.2 962.0 982.0 964.4
72.5° 492.6 664.8 830.6 847.4 834.7
75° 391.7 562.3 709.7 728.1 720.9
77.5° 297.2 463.0 598.3 622.3 624.0
80° 213.8 3724 501.4 539.1 543.8
82.5° 141.0 289.2 420.5 468.6 475.8

85° 81.7 215.5 355.7 404.5 411.7
87.5° 35.2 155.4 285.9 330.0 338.8
90° 3.3 104.9 231.8 293.8 308.4
92.5° 13.2 97.2 220.4 286.0 301.5
95° 35.7 125.2 259.7 333.0 360.2

97.5° 167.3 225.6 330.5 404.0 424.6
100° 339.8 393.3 409.5 457.3 468.8
102.5° 529.0 560.2 478.4 471.4 472.0
105° 623.1 644.5 609.8 482.8 459.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827960

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-12SE-MFL-UNV-L935-CD-UPL18

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
508.1 526.7 555.8 563.3 545.8
433.9 450.9 486.2 499.6 501.9
371.4 382.7 416.4 432.3 435.6
311.4 323.6 355.8 369.3 370.8
261.4 272.9 303.5 316.2 316.9
214.8 227.2 257.0 270.6 271.3
182.2 191.4 219.7 233.2 234.0
158.9 165.6 188.2 202.7 205.9
143.1 147.2 165.0 178.7 183.6
128.9 133.1 146.8 160.5 164.5
118.1 122.2 131.9 144.8 148.8
109.8 113.1 119.6 130.8 134.8
103.1 105.6 109.7 119.2 122.5
98.0 98.9 102.2 109.4 111.8
92.2 93.8 95.5 100.4 102.8
87.2 89.7 90.5 92.2 95.4
83.8 85.5 86.3 86.4 88.0
79.7 82.2 82.2 82.2 83.0
69.2 70.0 70.8 71.7 71.7
66.7 66.7 67.5 68.3 68.3
64.2 64.2 65.0 65.8 65.8
61.7 62.5 62.5 63.3 63.3
60.0 60.0 60.8 60.8 61.7
58.3 58.3 59.2 59.2 59.2
56.7 57.5 57.5 57.5 57.5
55.8 55.8 56.7 56.7 56.7
55.0 55.8 55.8 55.8 55.8
55.8 55.8 55.8 55.8 55.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
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Lighting Solutions

107.5° 628.9 652.2 652.7 549.2 480.7
110° 576.4 603.2 621.4 593.8 540.3
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(END OF REPORT)
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